

P

SLP(C)No. 6535 OF 1999
ITEM No.201

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6535/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/1998 in CR 1520/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM CHANDRA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.20273 of 2000
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 14/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjiv Goel, Adv.
in both the mattersMr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 6535Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

in both the casesMr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

in SLP 6535Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

in SLP 20273Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

in SLP 20273Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the special leave petitions are adjourned for six weeks.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master