

ú

SLP(C)No. 6535 OF 1999  
ITEM No.1B Court No. 1

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.....of 2003 @  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6535/1999

RAM CHANDRA SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS Respondent (s)

With  
C.A. No...../2003 @ SLP(C)No.20273 of 2000

(HEARD BY: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND HON'BLE S.B.SINHA, JJ.)

Date : 09/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)  
in both the matters Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of this Court.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed. No costs.

Reportable.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)